Mineral Survey No. 2200

Lot No.

How aryona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

Sold King Stelen Morris and Clair for Situated in Means Mining District.

Garafai County, Anizona

Section Approx Township 10 M., Range 5 Whumurayad)

Surveyed under instructions dated fam 35 7, 1996

by A. H. Kolling

U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Claim located Su location notices 1

Survey commenced fam 3, 37 1, 1996

Survey completed dely 27 4 1906

Agres for Ekamant To B. repton Brichenburg

arizona

de: chima une.

freel

Beginning at corner So. 1 identical west the new. Cor. of The breation, where I can a cross (X) on a rock in place, 18 × 12 × 11 ins. about ground, marked H.M.-No.1-2200, along side; build a mound of stone at ft. high, 4 ft. has when a point of rock marked with cross (X) and B.R.-1-2200.

Frank N. 18°10'E. 20.-1 ft.

U.S.L.M. No. 1277, fro N.24012'W.
2815.3 ft.

Theuxe N. 530 34' E.

340.2 To N.C.E. a stone 12 x 8 x 20 ins. Let 8 ins. in The ground, Beside a mount of stone 4 ft. high; 4 ft. face.

423.4 To Cor. Ao. 6 mountaineer, Survey No. 2199.

680.4 To bor. Ao 2, identical coitte The N.E. Cor land with con Nos mountainer Late Sur No 2199 Of The location of the or a cock in place 36x18x18 cir. above ground macked H.M.-No. 2-2200.

Built a mound of stone 4. H. high, 4 fl. base baside The corner stone.

Whener a point of rock marked with a cross (x) and B. R. -N. 2-2200.

brs. N. 16.5 ft.

424.9 To Cor No. 4-1 mountainer and Godlyn mountains of Lodis Sur No. 2199
1500.0 To Corner No. 3 (dentical write the thousand Lodis
and with Cor. No. 8 Golden, mountained Lodis
S. E. Cor. of The location of where I sur. No. 2199
Ceet a cross (X) on brd rock along
Side marked H. M.- No. 3 _ 2200 - also

failt a mound of stone braids the friend. 4 ft. high, 4 ft hase.

co hence a cross (x) on The face of the eliff mached B.R. H.M. 3-2200. fra. N. 530341E - 6.0 H. Theuxs 5 530 34'W. 22,0 Jo bor No, 2 of the Gold King of This Sur very Identical with Cor. No. 7 Golden mountainside Lade Sur. 340.2 To SEC, a stone marked with, a (x) and H.M.-2200 - traids a mound of stone 4 ft. high , 4 ft. Yace. 595.2 To - bor. A. 4 identical with Cor No / of the Gold King Lod & of this survey. From which the S. W. Car. of The location bears. 9.53° 341E. 85.2 H. At This point Cor. No4. I set a stone 8 x 8 x 30 lus. 12 ins in The ground and chischel a (cord 2 (x) and H.M. - Nº4, -2200, ON Same. marking the Eysach corner, it full a mount of ston reids same, 4th ft. high, 4ft face. 1 cross (X) marked B.R. H.M. -4-2200. Cor A: 4 is on the Side like of the St. Elmo Lode ausurryed 375.7 To N.E. Energy No. 110 15' W. Semo Lodge unsurveyed 1461.7 To Cor. Not. The place of training. Ledge The forsumed course of the ledge on This claim is from the S.E.C N. 8° 18' W. - 1500. - ft. May, Variation 13° 30' E. at all cirs.

Survey 10, 2200 - Gold King Lode

Of the location too 5.53034W. 123 ft. Cor. A. 4. Alen morris Lode of this survey. ClSLM. 1277, brs. N. 19047' W. 4252.2 H. There N. 530 34' E. 250.5 To the N.C.E. identical with the N.C.E. of the Socation a mound of stow H ft high, If fas. To bor 102 identical with N. E. Cor. of and with Cor. 10 7 coldry mountainside Lode Sur 10. 12199 the location of When I cut a cross on bedrock and chiseld G.K. - Nº2-2200, alongside; I also built a mound ofstow 4 ft. high, 4 ft. tax side of the Corner point. Whenes a cross (X) and B. R. -2-2200 is chiseled on a point of rock and tro. S. 3.0 ft. To Cor. A. S. Identical with Car. of The Socation, Where I cut a cross (X) on ted rock and G.K. - No. 3 - 2200 -, alongside built a mound of stone 4. ft. high, 4. ft. fase - Where a cross (x) and B.R. - 3 - 2200, is chiseled on the face of the cliff and tro. N. 6.0 Ht. There S, 40 25'E. To ben No4 identical with borner of the location - Where I cut a (x) and G.K. Nº 4-2200, on a rock in place 2 × 3 × 2 ft. abour ground-alongside fuilt a mound of stone 4. ft. high and 4 ft. tase. Where a cross (X)

and B. F. - 4-2200 marked or cutato

feet. a friend of rock bro. N.500 00'E. 65 # Thense S. 760 6' E. 378.0 To bor. No.5. identical with The S.E. Col. Of the location, where I cut a (X) cross bu ted rock and G.K. - No. 5 - 2200 along side; full a mound of stone 4 ft. high, 4 ft. face along side. Whenes a cross and B. R. - 5- 2200, is chiseled on a point of rock and Fro. N. 360 30' W. 15.0 ft. There 5530 34' W. 85.15 To lear. A. 2 of the Chiston Lord of This 387.45 To original location for S.C.E. 689.75 To bor No! of The Chieton Lod & of This survey 774.9 To bor. Nob identical with the S.W. ber of the location. when I cut a cross (x) on bed rock and G.K. M. 6-2200, along side; built a mound of stone 4 ft. high, 4 ft face. Whenes a cross (X) and B. R. - 6-2200. - 5.0 ft. - a stend (x) and marten to. N. 53034'E 270ft There N. 760 6' W. 321.9 To box No,7, identical with Cor. of the location, when I can a cross (x) on ted rock and G. K.- No. 7- 2200 along side; fails a amound of stone 41/2 ft. high, 41/2 ft. fase - Where a cross cut on a point of rock and B.R. - 7- 2200 - bo N.7200 E. 11.8 ft.

Sur No. 2200 Survey Gold King Lock Continued There N. 40 25' W. 474.8 To bor. No.8. identical with bor. of the location where I out a cross (x) and G.K.- No. 8.-2200, on a gravite rock an place 2 x 3 x 22 ft. about ground. along side; failt a run and of stone 4 fl. high, 4 ft base. Where a cross (x) and B.R. - 8-2200 chiefed on ted rock trs. N. 4.5 ft. Thence N. 5809' W. 611.8 To box sto. 9, where I cut a cross (x) and G. K. No. 9 - 2200, on a rock 6 x 18 x 18 ins. Art 8 ins. in The ground to hid rock, along side; fuill a monument of stone 4 ft. high, 4 ft. base. Whence a (x) cross and B. P. -9-2200, Cut on a rock 4 x 5 x 3 ft. above ground Frans N. 2700'E. 12.0 ft. Shis Cor. is on the East side line of the St. Elus, unsurveyed bearing 5.11015'E. 467.6 ft. from The N.E. Cor. of the St. Eleve. The N.W. Cor. of the breation tears N. 5809'W. 89.6 ft. Theuse N. 110 15' W. Ledge

91.9 To lov. Ao1. The place of training

The presumed course of the ledge on This claim is from the SC.E. N. 760 6' W. _ 350.0 ft. N. 40 25'W. - 411.0 N. 580 9' W. - 736.4

to the N.C.E. Total length of apex of ledge 1497.4 ft.

Mag. Variation 13040' E. at all corners

Regiming at los. A. 1, identical with the N. W. Cor. of the location, where I cut a cross (x) on a rock in place $3 \times 3 \times 2$ the above ground and C-Nº1-2200, alongside; fuilt a mound of stone 4 ft. high, 4ft. base. Whence a cross (x) and B. R. 1-2200 is chiraled on a rock $6 \times 7 \times 3$ ft. above ground and bro. 5. 1900'W. 7.1 ft. U.S. L. M. 17760. N. 25° 58'-30"W. 5466.4ft.

Thence N. 530 34' E.

302.3 To original location for N.E.C. along line 5-6 of the Gold King Lode of this survey.

604.6 To lear. No. 2 identical with the M.E. lear of the location, where I cut a cross (x) and C-No 2-2200, on a grant yock in place 4 × 1/2 × 1 ft. about ground alongsid; heilt a mound of stone 4-ft. high, 4 ft taxe.

Whenes a cross (x) and B.R.-2-2200, chiseled on a rock 10 x 6 x 4 ft. aboveground traves N.71° O'E. 10.0 ft.

Thence 3.29021'E

840.0 To bor. No. 3. colentical with Cor. of
the location, where Leut a cross
(X) on ted rock and C- No3-2200.

alongsid; built a mound of
stone 31/2 ft high, 4. ft. tose with a
round timber 3" ins. diameter in the center
41/2 ft. high.

Whenes a cross (X) and B.R. - 3-2200, is chuled on a fruit of rock tro. 5. 50°0' E. 4.7 ft. Thurs s. 360 26'E 660.0 To bor A. 4. identical with The S.E. Cor. of the location, where I chiscled a cross (x) and C-No.4-2200, on a Stone 18 x 18 x 8 ins. Set 6 ins. in The ground to tred rock, alongsid; fuit a mound of stone 4 fl. high, 4ft faces Where a cross (X) and B.R. - 4-2200 is chisched on the face of the cliff for. N. 3000'W. 1.5 ft. There 5. 53° 34' W. 300.0 To The S.C.E., a stone 8 x 8 x 24 ins. Set 8" ins. in The ground marked S.C.E.C. 2200 - along side; built a mound of stone 4 ft high, 4 ft base. 600.0 To bor. No.5, identical with the s. W. Cor. of the location, Where I cut a cross (x) on ted rock and C. No 5- 2200 alongsid; fuilt a mound of stone 4 ft. high, 4 ft. face. Where a cross (N) and B.R. -5-2200 chiseled on a point of rock tro. N. 53034'W. 4.8 ft. There N. 360 26' W. 697.4 To bear 106, identical with Cor. of the location, where Leut a cross (X) and C-106-2200, on a rock

in place 30 x 18 x 6 ins. above ground. along side; built a mound of slow 41/2 ft. high, 41/2 ft. face Whene a point of rock chief with a (x) and B.R.- 6- 2200 on its face tro. S. 50°0'E. 10.5 ft. Thence N. 29021'W. 802.6 To bear No! The place of beginning Ledge The presumed course of the view This claim is from The S.C.E. N. 360 26'W. 678.7 There N. 290 21'W. 821.3 Total length = 1500.0 ft. Mag. Variation on This claim 1400' E. Orea -Loda Met ____ of the Arlen Morris Lod & Ret _ Total Net are of the Gold King Lod E ____ 20.556 Lotal net area of the Clinton Lod = ___ 20.661. Met area of Group ---Leuprocuento Levelify that the value of the labor and emprovements on This group placed There on by the Sained or his granton is as follows: The discovery June tho

mouth of which for 5460 15'E. Credit from improvements 20 ft long lede The discovery shaft the Mouth of which bo. N.69°30'W. 350. ft from the S.C.E. a shaft 6x7x 44 ft. deep, fro. 575° 35' E. dipo at an angle of-230. Value = 440,00 An endued shaft the wouth of which bro. N. 6100'W. from The S.C.E. 360.0 ft. Shaft 6x 7 x 100. ft. deep with 70.0 ft of drifting to the south East. Shoft from this shaft to Helen Waria 1350 00 3 a June the mouth of same having 5. 5400'W. 20. ft. from the S.C.E. June 6x7x275. ft. Credit from this tampast to clintin lyde 100. 2650 Reaving a execute ito this looke Value 2750. 4 an open cut which bro. 5. 70° 50' E. from Cor. No1. 950. ft. cut is 8 × 10 × 20 ft. dup. Clinton The discovery co hich is on the Cealer line 329°21'E. 300 ft. from the N. E. - a cut 8 x 10 x 20 ft dup. 100.00 2 Awardined shaft the mouth of same bring on the center line 5.2 9021'E. 2 40. ft. from the NCE. fro. North East dip -230 Shoft is 6 x 7 x 30 ft. deep lat-

Credit form improvement no. 8. Gold King lade \$ 100 Total Value auprovements on \$5540.00 Horth Hasary of Claims by J. R. Williams claiments centus East Mountaineer & Mountain Site Survey No. 2199. This claims unknown. South Unsurveyed claims, claims and claiments unknown West Maurie Survey No. 2198. St. Eluo Unsurveyed D.B. Genung Claim aut, Mattito Foot susurveyed J. R. Williams Caimant. This group is located about 1/2 mile East of Stanton on Rich-hill, trouship unsurveyed, may be Town 10 north range 5 West of the Fila and Sait Thor meridian. Weaver niming that Marapai This Survey was made with a Rope Wettstock light mountain transit. The courses were deflected from the True meridian as determined by Sola observations checked by an observation Of Polaris, the distances aver measured with a 500 . - and 25 - ft. steel tapes St. H. Holbert als. opy, mil Surveyor Martiney arigmarch 1st 1906

Note The ledge on the Gold King lode begins at the S.C.E. and bro. N.7606'W 260. ft. at which point an open cut starto in following the lefy: around to the discoury shaft a distance of 100 ft. This work is part of the discovery work. I ran my center line out to the vertex of the angle making distance of N.7606'W. 350. ft. from the S.C.E. - Theres N. 4025' N. 411.0 ft. to the next augh This follows the ledge near as possible to its any le as indicated by the open cut Confrovement So. 4 on This claim Thence N. 580 9' W. 736.4 H. to The A.C.E. which is supposed to fron the ledge - The out Crop is indicated by red line Or the prescuinary plat. as The Alen morris is presumed to the The direct north setension Of the Gold String lod & work

on the Gold King lode tendo to improve the Arlen morris Thus I have credited 350.00 of the work done on the Gold Bing comprovement of 1700.00 given as cuprocement to 2, ancineland shaft; to the Helen Morris quaking Total infrovement Of Dane \$500,00 asthe Clinton Lod's is the bout Southern Extension of the Gold Heig lod & I have oudited 100.00 of The improvement As 3 2750,00 of the Gold King look to the Chinton Lod & making the total improvement of sauce 500,00

A. H. Holbert

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

United States Deputy Minoral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim of the following the respective capacities in which they acted. **Chainman** **Chainman*	A list of the names of the individuals employed	by A A Salbert
known as the Louising the respective capacities in which they acted. Chairman. Chairman. Chairman. FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We. D. Louising do solemnly swear that we assisted of M. Holder and the boundaries of the mining claim of E. Lauis T. Chairman and the boundaries of the mining claim of E. Lauis T. Chairman and the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of E. Lauis T. Chairman and the corners and surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for T. Jouis G. Chairman. MUDICIPAL PROPERTY LIVE OF THESE CHAIRMAN. Plagman. Subscribed and argorn to by the above-named persons before me this. The manufactures are the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for T. Jouis G. Chairman. MUDICIPAL PROPERTY LIVE OF THESE CHAIRMAN. Plagman. Plagman. NOTICE PROPERTY LIVE OF THESE CHAIRMAN. MUDICIPAL PROPERTY LIVE OF THESE CHAIRMAN.		
known as the Jack Alling Helper 18 acres Chainman. Chainman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. We. Jack Chainman. Jack Chainman. Arman. Fingman. We. Jack Chainman. Land Cha	boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	the survey of the mining claim of
known as the Jack Alling Helper 18 acres Chainman. Chainman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. Chainman. Arman. Fingman. Fingman. Fingman. We. Jack Chainman. Jack Chainman. Arman. Fingman. We. Jack Chainman. Land Cha	J. E. Xa	ub Traite
Chairman.	known as the Sold Ming	Aufen Morris Chieton
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We Day Or wood, do solemnly swear that we assisted A. M. Holbert and States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of A. E. M. Holbert and the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for A. Jones A. Chainman. When Dillement Chainman. Flagman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this. MINTERY FIBELLE MARKET STATES MARKET	and showing the respective capacities in which they	y acted.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We Day Or wood, do solemnly swear that we assisted A. M. Holbert and States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of A. E. M. Holbert and the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for A. Jones A. Chainman. When Dillement Chainman. Flagman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this. MINTERY FIBELLE MARKET STATES MARKET		as Loub Chainman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We Down Dr County of States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Dr County of States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Dr County of States Surveyor of the mining claim of Dr County of States Surveyor of the mining claim of Dr County of States Surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for Dr Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Thayman, Subscribed and Myorn to by the above-named persons before me this. Subscribed and Myorn to by the above-named persons before me this. MINTARY FIBRILL MINTARY FIBRILL		We DE arword, Chainman.
FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. We Down Draw Down Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Description Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Description of Market Market Town Mineral Surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for Market		, Axman.
We Driver Priville and Dr. Arman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March and States Deputy Mineral Survey (as species of the mining claim of Described and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March and the same of the March and the March and the Surveyor General for March and the March and the Surveyor of the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor General for March and the Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March and the March and t		, Flagman.
We Driver Public Again of March of March 190. We Driver Public Again of March 190. We Driver Public Again of Driver Public Again of March 190. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this March 22 1584.		
known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. Known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. Subscribed and agorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 24 1575.	FINAL OATHS	S OF ASSISTANTS.
known as the Sald Sting Hella Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hella Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hella Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hella Warris of Chainman. Known as the Sald Sting Hella Warris of Chainman. Subscribed and agorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 24:1588	a a da	
known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. Known as the Sald Sting Hellu Warris of Chainman. Subscribed and agorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 24 1575.	and We Dr ar around	do solemnly swear that we assisted & A Holbert
known as the All Ming Allea Maries of Lindows as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Alleannan, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Marman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190.		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	4	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	of all wi	
direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Andrewson Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Axman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this Axman. NOTHEY PUBLIC MULTIPLE MARCH 24 1885	known as the Ald Mug, W	elen Morres y Olimon
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for A Jone A, Chainman. When Della Corner A, Chainman. Chainman. Axman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 21 1906. NOTHEY PUBLIC.	represented in the foregoing field notes as having be	een surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Axman. Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190. NOTHRY PUBLIC March 24 1865	direction; and that said survey has been in all resp	ects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
Subscribed and eyorn to by the above-named persons before me this. NOTHEY PUBLIC NOTHEY PUBLIC NOTHEY PUBLIC	correctly executed, and the corner and boundary m	onuments established according to law and the instructions
Subscribed and eyorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190 Subscribed and eyorn to by the above-named persons before me this NOTHERY PUBLIC NOTHERY PUBLIC	furnished by the United States Surveyor-General fo	arijona
Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190		a R Jones Chainman
Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190		WinDElerwond Chainman.
Subscribed and eyorn to by the above-named persons before me this day of March 190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-190-		Ammun
Subscribed and syorn to by the above-named persons before me this. day of March 190 NOTHRY PUBLIC		
day of March 190-6 NOTHRY PUBLIC		Flagman.
NOTARY PUBLIC		CONTRACTOR
Au unmediation avries March 24-1202	day of Mare	h 190.6
Au unmediation avries March 24-1202		Office
1798766m2_05	and the second second	NOTARY PUBLIC

17287b5m3-05

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Holbert , U. S. Deputy Minera	ıl				
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the Unite					
States Surveyor General for Grizona, date					
Jan 3074 1906, , I have, in strict conformity to the laws of th					
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instruction					
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Minin	g				
Claim of J.E. Lamb, Trastee					
known as th	ie				
Gold Stig Helew Morri, Clinton situate in Weaver Mining Districe	.,				
situate in Weaver Mining Distric	t,				
Garafiai County, amara, in Sectio	n				
County, Quincia, in Section, Township No., Range No.					
and designated as Survey No. 2200, as represente	d				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining clair					
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached cop					
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General wit					
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per					
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there					
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original					
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and					
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or Thees grantors					
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value					
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of					
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate					
of expenditures upon any other claim.					
of experiences upon any other circuit.					
N. A Holbut					
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyo	r.				
Subscribed and sworn to by the said of the trallest-	,				
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me					
Helary Lublia this 13th					
day of March 1906					
(Iffe					
NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires March 24-1909					

Fac 75

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

we T. R.	William	and MADEA	rund
		w, depose and say: That we	
Told King, Helen Me	mis, Clinter mining	claim, situate in Man	· E r
		Arizona Territory, for which	
		ub, Frait	
ha made application for	survey prior to application	for patent under the provision	ons of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; as	nd that the labor done and	improvements made thereo	
L's grantor ex	ceed five how lead dellars in	for Each che value, and further that we are	e not personally interested
in said mine.		J. B. Will	leave,
í já		W.J. Doler	mont
#FD DIMODY OF	ADVIONA		
COUNTY OF	fai ss:		
		and subscribed before me th	is 13 th day
[SEAL.]	of J	March	190.6
		OS &	leer
117861400-2-04		NOTHRY PL	

Fee 15

CERTIFICATE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

THIS CERTIFIES, That the Gold King Mining Claim was located by the undersigned Lilian Upton and Fannie A. Showerman on

the Second day of February 1897.

That said mining claim is Fifteen hundred feet in length and Three hundred feet on each side of the center of the discovery shaft, lengthwise of the claim, is claimed by the locators: that the general course of the lode and premises is from the South East to the North West: that said claim is situated and located in Weaver Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about a mile and a quarter in an Easterly direction from Stanton on South end of Rich Hill.

That the undersigned discoverer of said mining claim located the same on the Second day of February 1397, by posting at the point of discovery on the surface a plain notice, of which the

following is a copy:

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Gold King Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Lilian Upton and Fannie A. Showerman the undersigned on

the Second day of February 1897.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred feet and we claim Three hundred and fifty feet in a South Easterly direction and Eleven hundred and fifty feet in a North Westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three hundred feet in width of the of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the South East to the North West premises is from the South East to the North West.

The claim is situated and located in Weaver Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about a mile and a quarter in an Easterly direction from Stanton on South

End of Rich Hill.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a momment at a point in a South Easterly direction Three hundred and fifty feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Southern end line of said claim; thence N. F. Three hundred feet to a monument being the South East corner of said claim; thence N. W. 750 feet to a monument at the center of the Eastern side line of said claim; thence North Westerly 750 feet to a monument being at the North Eastern corner of said claim; thence South Westerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the Northern end of said claim; thence South Westerly 300 feet to a Northern end of said claim; thence South Westerly 300 feet to a monument being at the North West corner of said claim; thence South Easterly 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the Western side line of said claim; thence South Easterly 750 feet to a monument at the South West corner of said claim; thence

North Easterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title

XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States and of an

Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this Second day of Febu-

ary, 1397.

Lilian Upton. Fannie A. Showerman.

That L. Upton and F. A. Showerman have sunk a discovery shaft on the premises so claimed to a depth of Twelve feet incline shaft (not less than ten) feet from the lowest part of the rim of such shaft at the surface, showing a lode deposit and mineral

in place.

That the boundaries of said claim are designated and marked as in said notice mentioned.

ed as in said notice mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this Tenth day of March, 1897.

C. S. Smith.

G. B. Hosford.

Ed. Gochenvar.

Filed and recorded at request of Ed. Showerman, March 15th, 1897, at 12:25 o'clock P. M., in Book 45 of Mines, pages 459,460 and 461, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal)

W. I. Johnson,

By P. J. Farley,

County Recorder.

Deputy Recorder.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the Clinton Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by Jno. O. Day and Geo. B. Upton, the undersigned, on the 3rd day of November, 1897.

The length of this claim is Fifteen hundred (1500) feet,

and we claim Three hundred and fifty feet in a Northerly direction and Eleven hundred and fifty feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with Three hundred feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the N. West to the S. East.

The claim is situated and located in the Weaver Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about one mile in a Easterly direction from Stanton Post Office, and is the extension of the Gold King mining claim on South and on the

same ledge.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at north end center at a point in a North rly direction 350 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the end line of said claim; thence Easterly 300 feet to a monu-ment, being the North East corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the center of the East side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the South East corner of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center of the said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument at the center or the South end of said claim; thence 300 feet to a monument, being at the South West corner of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument being at the center of the West side line of said claim; thence 750 feet to a monument at the North West corner of said claim; thence Northeast 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

ing Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the ground this 3rd day of November. 1897.

Jno. O. Day.

Geo. B. Upton.

Recorded at request of J. O. Day Jan. 25" A. D. 1898, at 9:40 o'clock A. M., Book 50 of Mines, page 23, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

(Seal) W. I. Johnson, County Recorder.

By E. C. Averyt, Deputy Recorder.

NOTICE OF LOCATION. Quartz Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the The Helen Morris Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Gold King Mining Co. the undersigned,

on the 27th day of January, 1898.

The length of this claim is fifteen hundred (1500) feet. and we claim six hundred (600) feet in a Southeasterly direction and nine hundred (900) feet in a North Westerly direction from the center of discovery shaft, at which a copy of this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with three hundred (300) ft in width of the surface ground, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the North West to the Smith east.

This claim is situated in the Weaver Mining District, in Yavapai County, Territory of Arizona, on west slope of Rich Hill, about three quarters of a mile in an Easterly direction from Stanton Post office, and is the Northern extension of the Gold

King Mining Claim.

The surface boundaries are as follows: Beginning at a mon-ument in a Southerly direction from the discovery shaft (at which a copy of this notice is posted), This being the South center morrment; thence three hundred (300) feet in an easterly direction, to South east corner monument; thence seven hundred fifty (750) in a north westerly direction to a monument at center of east side line; thence seven hundred and fifty feet in a North Westerly direction to northeast corner monument; thence three hundred (300) feet in a Westerly direction coentre north end monument; thence three hundred (300) feet in a Westerly direction, to northwest corner monument; thence Seven hundred and fifty (750) feet in a South easterly direction parallel with ledge to center west side monument; thence seven hundred and fifty 750 feet in a Southeasterly direction to monument at south west cor-

ner; thence three hundred (300) feet in an Easterly direction to point of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six (6), of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895.

Dated and posted on the grounds this 27th day of January,

1398.

Gold King Mining Company. By Geo. B. Upton, Supt.

Recorded at request of Geo. B. Upton, April 23" A. D. 1398, at 9:00 o'clock A. M. Book 50 of Mines, page 143, Records of Yavapai County, Arizona. (Seal)

By E. C. Averyt, Deputy Recorder. W. I. Johnson, County Recorder. TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)
county of Yavapai.

I, ROLAND MOSHER, County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and custodian of the records of said office, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing with, and the same contains a full, true and correct copy of the notice of location of each of the following described lode mining claims, as the same appear from the original records of said notices of location in my said office, viz:

GOLD KING Mining Claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 45 of Mines, pages 459-461, records of Yava-pai County, Arizona;

OLINTON Mining Claim, notice of location whereof is

of record in Book 50 of Mines, page 23, said county records;
THE HELEN MORRIS Mining Claim, notice of location whereof is of record in Book 50 of Mines, page 143, said county records.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, this 23rd day of December, A. D. 1905.

Holand Mosher County Recorder.

Py_____ Deputy.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

_Pho	oenix, Arizona,		
	May 22", 190 6		
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	Dist. of Arizona,		
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the surve			
	Lamb, Trustee,		
known as the Gold King , Helen	Morris and Clinton,		
Mining District, Yavanai	County, Arizona,		
in Section, Township No	, Range No. , and		
designated as Survey No2200	, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in		
this office; that said Field Notes furnish su	ach an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if		
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to ide	entify the premises, and that such reference is made therein		
to natural objects or permanent monuments	as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.		
	ed dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-		
ments made upon said mining claim by clair consist of 2 Cuts 2 Jumple	mant or their grantors, and that said improvements		
	/		

	vements has been included in the estimate of expenditures		
upon any other claim.			
I further certify that the plat thereof, fi	iled in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona,		
is correct a	nd in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.		
	Frank S. Ingalls,		
United States	Surveyor-General for Dist. of Arizona.		

Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Phoenix, Arizona,

